YouGov

YouGov - noise from neighbours

Sample Size: 1695 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Rest of Midlands /
Total | Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE London North Scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1695 820 875 178 700 419 398 966 729 205 568 366 408 147
Unweighted Sample| 1695 736 959 142 682 432 439 984 711 170 585 373 419 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What is the EARLIEST time on a Saturday you would
consider it to be acceptable for someone to carry out the
following activities, if they can be heard from other
homes?
Mowing the lawn
6am or earlier 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7am 3 3 2 10 2 2 1 2 3 5 3 2 2 1
8am 12 13 11 9 13 13 11 13 12 12 12 14 11 9
9am 43 44 43 19 41 52 49 45 41 40 44 44 43 47
10am 25 22 28 22 28 24 22 26 24 21 27 21 26 30
llamor later 10 7 11 17 9 7 10 7 13 10 8 10 12 7
Any time is acceptable 3 4 1 10 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 2
Don'tknow 3 4 2 9 3 1 2 3 3 5 3 2 3 3
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1
DIY activities such as using adrill
6am or earlier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
7am 1 2 1 4 2 0 0 1 1 5 1 1 1 1
8am 12 14 10 13 10 12 14 11 13 9 12 13 12 12
9am 42 42 42 22 39 50 48 44 39 39 44 43 41 41
10am 28 25 31 23 33 25 26 29 26 26 28 27 29 32
1lamor later 11 9 12 19 10 10 9 9 12 12 11 9 12 9
Any time is acceptable 2 3 1 8 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 4 1 2
Dontknow 3 3 2 8 3 1 2 2 3 5 2 2 3 3
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1
Using a vacuum cleaner
6am or earlier 3 3 2 6 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4
7am 6 7 5 10 7 6 5 7 6 6 6 7 7 5
8am 22 23 21 11 23 23 22 22 22 19 22 24 21 22
9am 38 35 40 20 36 45 42 40 36 40 37 39 36 41
10am 14 12 15 13 15 13 13 13 14 14 15 11 13 14
1lamor later 4 4 4 6 5 2 3 3 4 6 4 4 3 3
Any time is acceptable 10 11 9 25 8 7 10 9 11 7 10 9 14 8
Don'tknow 3 4 2 8 3 1 2 3 3 5 2 2 3 3
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
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YouGov

YouGov - noise from neighbours

Sample Size: 1695 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Rest of Midlands /
Total | Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE London North Scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1695 820 875 178 700 419 398 966 729 205 568 366 408 147
Unweighted Sample| 1695 736 959 142 682 432 439 984 711 170 585 373 419 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Using a washing machine
6am or earlier 10 10 11 7 11 10 11 11 10 5 10 13 11 11
7am 13 12 13 13 13 15 9 12 14 18 12 14 11 10
8am 22 24 20 14 22 25 22 23 21 16 25 23 20 23
9am 25 24 27 13 23 27 32 27 23 30 27 23 24 22
10am 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 8 5 6 8 9
11am or later 3 3 2 4 3 1 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 2
Any time is acceptable 17 17 17 32 16 13 15 16 18 14 16 16 20 19
Don't know 3 4 2 8 3 1 2 3 3 4 3 1 3 4
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
Non-emergency roadworks in a residential street
6am or earlier 1 2 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
7am 2 3 2 4 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 2
8am 17 20 14 11 15 19 20 16 18 15 14 24 18 10
9am 42 39 45 21 39 49 50 45 38 33 45 39 45 43
10am 20 17 22 18 25 17 15 20 19 21 21 17 18 25
1lamor later 9 8 9 19 9 6 5 8 10 10 8 9 9 7
Any time is acceptable 2 4 1 9 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 3
Dontknow 3 4 2 10 4 2 1 3 4 7 3 2 3 4
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 7 4 3 3 4
What is the LATEST time on a Saturday you would
consider it to be acceptable for someone to carry out the
following activities, if they can be heard from other
homes?
Mowing the lawn
7pm or earlier 35 32 38 17 34 35 42 34 35 40 38 35 31 25
8pm 26 27 25 15 29 30 21 26 25 13 25 26 31 34
9pm 18 18 17 18 18 19 15 18 17 14 19 17 17 21
10pm 7 6 9 13 8 6 6 8 7 11 7 5 7 9
llpm 3 3 2 8 2 1 3 3 3 5 2 2 3 0
12amor later 2 2 2 5 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2
Any time is acceptable 5 7 4 15 4 3 6 5 6 7 4 7 4 4
Don'tknow 4 4 3 10 4 2 2 3 4 5 3 3 4 4
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
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YouGov

YouGov - noise from neighbours

Sample Size: 1695 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th November 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Rest of Midlands /
Total | Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE London North Scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1695 820 875 178 700 419 398 966 729 205 568 366 408 147
Unweighted Sample| 1695 736 959 142 682 432 439 984 711 170 585 373 419 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
DIY activities such as using a drill
7pm or earlier 37 32 42 17 35 41 45 37 37 44 38 40 32 28
8pm 22 23 22 10 25 25 19 22 22 14 22 19 28 28
9pm 17 18 17 24 17 20 13 16 19 11 19 18 17 22
10pm 9 10 9 7 12 7 9 11 8 9 8 10 10 12
11ipm 3 4 2 9 3 1 3 3 3 8 3 2 3 3
12amor later 3 4 3 6 2 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 2 1
Any time is acceptable 4 6 2 15 3 1 4 4 4 3 4 7 3 3
Don'tknow 3 3 2 9 3 1 2 3 3 4 3 1 4 3
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
Using a vacuum cleaner
7pm or earlier 17 15 19 8 13 17 28 18 15 21 17 21 14 11
8pm 19 19 20 6 21 22 20 20 18 16 21 17 19 25
9pm 21 20 21 15 21 27 17 20 22 19 19 19 22 28
10pm 16 17 15 15 20 14 11 16 15 16 14 17 17 18
11lpm 5 6 5 14 6 3 3 5 6 8 6 4 5 4
12am or later 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 1 0
Any time is acceptable 16 18 15 29 14 14 17 15 18 11 18 18 17 11
Don'tknow 3 4 3 10 3 2 2 3 4 5 3 2 4 3
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Using a washing machine
7pm or earlier 12 12 12 8 7 12 22 13 11 18 11 15 10 9
8pm 13 13 13 7 13 15 15 14 12 11 15 12 12 13
9pm 18 18 17 11 18 20 18 17 19 17 17 17 17 26
10pm 16 15 16 9 19 17 12 16 15 17 16 13 17 13
1lpm 6 5 7 13 6 5 3 5 6 10 7 4 4 4
12amor later 3 3 3 6 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 4
Any time is acceptable 29 29 28 36 30 26 25 27 30 19 27 33 32 27
Don'tknow 3 4 3 9 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 2 4 3
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Non-emergency roadworks in a residential street
7pm or earlier 48 43 52 26 46 55 53 50 45 43 49 48 49 45
8pm 17 18 16 12 20 16 13 17 17 13 16 16 19 18
9pm 11 11 11 10 11 11 12 11 11 10 12 10 10 14
10pm 7 7 7 15 8 5 5 8 7 10 6 8 7 8
11pm 3 4 2 9 2 1 2 3 3 6 2 1 4 2
12am or later 3 3 2 6 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 0
Any time is acceptable 4 6 2 9 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 6 2 3
Don'tknow 4 5 3 10 4 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 4 5
It's never acceptable on a Saturday 4 4 4 2 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 5
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